## HB0208/313720/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 208 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Woods" and substitute "Woods, Allen, Davis, J. Long, Love, Stein, and Ziegler".

On page 3, in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, strike "OR DEATH"; strike beginning with the colon in line 10 down through "THE" in line 11 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 11, after "VEHICLE" insert "<u>IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO A CROWD OR GATHERING</u>"; in the same line, after "THAT" insert "<u>INTENTIONALLY</u>"; in line 12, after "IN" insert "<u>TWO OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING</u>"; in lines 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, and 25, strike "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(1)</u>", "(<u>2)</u>", "(<u>3</u>)", "(<u>4</u>)", "(<u>5</u>)", "(<u>6</u>)", and "(<u>7</u>)", respectively; in line 22, strike "OR"; in line 25, strike "OR IN AN AREA" and substitute "<u>THE HOOD OR ROOF</u>"; and strike beginning with "THAT" in line 26 down through "ROOF" in line 27.

On page 4, in line 12, strike the brackets; in line 13, strike "TO, OR THE DEATH OF, ANOTHER PERSON"; in line 26, strike "INJURY," and substitute "<u>INJURY TO</u> <u>ANOTHER PERSON</u>,"; and in line 27, strike "TO, OR THE DEATH OF, ANOTHER PERSON".